

You've made a difference. Your many years of support of the North Carolina Pest Management Association has not gone unnoticed. Because of your support to the pest management industry in North Carolina, we wanted you to be the first to know about an exciting new program - an endowment between NCPMA and the North Carolina Agricultural Foundation, Inc. supporting urban entomology pest management extension and research at NC State University. **Donors who pledge \$1,000 or more will be invited to attend a special dinner on November 13, 2019 in Raleigh, NC, where Dr. Mike Waldvogel will be honored for his support of the industry.**

As you know, NCPMA has enjoyed a long and productive relationship with the research and extension faculty at NCSU; a relationship that has raised the industry up over many years.

This endowment, the NCPMA Extension Program Endowment in Honor of Mike Waldvogel, will support the ongoing work of NC State, focusing on supporting positions that directly contribute to the education of our industry. NCPMA is fully committed to ensuring that funding is always available for our industry, and we need you to join our effort.

The NCPMA Board has committed \$50,000 to this endowment, to be joined with a previous endowment fund created in 2002. Together, in partnership with the rest of our industry, we need to safeguard the academic positions that have played such a significant role in furthering the North Carolina pest management industry. Your financial support, through the NCPMA Extension Program Endowment in Honor of Mike Waldvogel will help fund necessary research projects and provide support to conduct structural entomology research for years to come.

All funds raised for the NCPMA Extension Program Endowment in Honor of Mike Waldvogel are collected and managed by The North Carolina Agricultural Foundation, Inc., a 501(c)3 organization. Tax id 56-6049307. You will receive an official receipt for your donation.

Can we count on you for your support? Help the NCPMA Endowment by joining our 4 by '24 campaign to help us raise \$400,000 by 2024. Donations of \$1,000 or more will be recognized at a dinner in Raleigh on November 13, 2019.

Please complete and return the below OR make a secure online donation at: go.ncsu.edu/NCPMAMikeWaldvogel

/We will support the NCPMA a gift of:	Extension Program Endowment in Honor of	Mike Waldvogel with
•	\$5,000\$2,500\$1,500\$	\$1,000\$500
My entire gift of \$	_ is enclosed	
My pledge totaling \$	will be paid over years, beginning o	on (date)



NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
EMAIL:	PHONE:	
SIGNATURE:		

For information on how NC State collects and maintains personal data, please see NC State's Privacy Policy: http://go.ncsu.edu/uaprivacy.

Please make checks payable to the NC Agricultural Foundation, Inc. and return to: NCPMA Extension Program Endowment in Honor of Mike Waldvogel c/o NC Agricultural Foundation, Inc.

Campus Box 7645

NC State

Raleigh, NC. 27695-7645

NCPMA Extension Program Endowment in Honor of Mike Waldvogel

Thank you for supporting our industry. Questions? Contact Ashley Amidon at NCPMA at aamidon@pestworld.org.